

































































Proteinase K

Supplementary Figure 2



Table 1. MicroED crystallographic table of triclinic lysozyme

MicroED Data and Structure

Triclinic Lysozyme

Wavelength (A)

# of crystals (#)
Resolution range (A)
Space group

Unit cell (&, b, ¢) (A)
(@, B, v) ()

Total reflections (#)
Unique reflections (#)
Multiplicity
Completeness (%)
<l/a(l) >

Wilson B-factor
R-merge

R-meas

R-pim

CCyp

CcC*

Reflections used in
refinement (#)
Reflections used for R-
free (#)

R-work

R-free

Number of non-
hydrogen atoms (#)

macromolecules
ligands
solvent
Protein residues (#)
RMS(bonds)

RMS(angles)
Ramachandran favored
(%)

Ramachandran allowed
(%)

Ramachandran outliers
(%)

Rotamer outliers (%)

Clashscore

Average B-factor
macromolecules
ligands

solvent

16.05 - 0.87 (0.9011 - 0.87)

0.0197
16

P1

26.42, 30.72, 33.01
88.319, 109.095, 112.075

569407 (5797)
64986 (2783)
8.8 (2.1)
87.55 (37.64)
6.23 (0.66)
9.44

0.2363 (1.035)
0.248 (1.409)
0.0730 (0.9451)
0.99 (0.147),
0.998 (0.506),

64955 (2783)

3165 (128)
0.1969
0.2214

1190
1018
16
156
129
0.027]
2.2

98.43

1.57

0.93
5.44]
14.39
10.93
16.51]
36.77



https://doi.org/10.1101/2021.10.16.464672

Supplementary Table 1. Merging statistics for triclinic lysozyme

Resolution # Observed # Unique # Possible Multiplicity Completeness R obs R expected 1/Sigma R meas R-p.i.m.
1.87 76398 7399 7501 10.3 98.60%  20.30% 19.50% 14.56 21.30% 98.30 6.2%
1.49 79348 7268 7300 10.9 99.60%  29.30% 31.50% 11.28 30.80% 96.30 9.1%

1.3 87189 7490 7500 11.6 99.90% 41.00% 63.40% 8.56 43.00% 92.20 12.4%
1.18 87995 7463 7472 11.7 99.90% 57.20% 111.30% 6.67 60.00% 83.70 17.3%
11 65854 6840 6980 9.6 98.00% 55.20% 173.80% 5.43 58.40% 81.10 18.5%
1.03 62848 7720 8027 8.1 96.20% 60.00% 247.40% 3.98 64.10% 77.50 22.1%
0.98 44775 6521 7202 6.8 90.50% 73.80% 87.60% 2.48 79.80% 67.90 29.0%
0.94 33255 5631 6917 5.9 81.40% 97.90% 128.20% 1.65 106.80% 50.40 41.6%
0.9 26371 6012 8240 4.3 73.00% 117.50% 238.00% 1.02 132.80% 31.30 59.9%
0.87 5378 2644 7147 2.0 37.00% 102.10% 136.60% 0.65 140.60% 14.60 94.6%
total 569411 64988 74286 8.7 87.50% 23.60% 27.10% 6.23 24.80% 99.00 7.3%
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Supplementary Table 2. MicroED crystallographic table of of proteinase K

MicroED Data and Structure

Proteinase K

Wavelength (A)

# of crystals (#)
Resolution range (A)
Space group

Unit cell (&, b, ¢) (A)
(@, B, v) ()

Total reflections (#)
Unique reflections (#)
Multiplicity
Completeness (%)
<l/a(l) >

Wilson B-factor
R-merge

R-meas

R-pim

CCyp

CcC*

Reflections used in
refinement (#)
Reflections used for R-
free (#)

R-work

R-free

Number of non-
hydrogen atoms (#)

macromolecules
ligands
solvent
Protein residues (#)
RMS(bonds)

RMS(angles)
Ramachandran favored
(%)

Ramachandran allowed
(%)

Ramachandran outliers
(%)

Rotamer outliers (%)

Clashscore

Average B-factor
macromolecules
ligands

solvent

0.0197
2

4335 - 15 (1.554 - 1.5)
P4,2 2

67.08, 67.08, 106.78

90, 90, 90

416133 (36794)

39347 (3683)

10.6 (9.9)

98.87 (94.41)

5.65 (1.12)

13.16

0.277 (1.508)

0.291 (1.59)

0.08711 (0.4921)

0.989 (0.31)

0.997 (0.688)

39301 (3683)

2001 (210)
0.1495
0.2046

2300
2029
37
234
279
0.015
1.89

97.11
2.89

0
0.94
4.99

16.12
14.19
46.67
28.02
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Supplementary Table 3. Merging statistics for proteinase K

Completeness

Resolution # Observed # Unique  # Possible Multiplicity R-obs  R- expected I/Sigma R meas CC 1/2 R-p.i.m.

3.23 47759 4205 4257 11.35767 98.80% 15.60% 18.30% 12.2 16.30% 98.6 6.4%
2.57 40343 3972 3999 10.15685 99.30% 19.90% 19.90% 9.73 21.00% 98.2 8.9%
2.24 41742 4007 4036 10.41727 99.30% 27.90% 25.90% 7.67 29.40% 96.6 10.4%
2.04 40455 3850 3873 10.50779 99.40% 32.80% 31.50% 6.59 34.50% 95.2 13.4%
1.89 42628 4027 4047 10.58555 99.50% 42.20% 42.00% 5.18 44.40% 92.0 18.2%
1.78 40986 3848 3869 10.65125 99.50% 57.80% 66.10% 3.8 60.70% 84.3 24.7%
1.69 42082 3935 3955 10.69428 99.50% 78.00% 111.20% 2.73 81.90% 74.5 31.7%
1.55 86252 8052 8089 10.71187 99.50%  110.80% 192.50% 1.82 116.40% 55.4 38.7%

1.5 33884 3451 3637 9.818603 94.90%  152.50% 491.40% 1.14 160.80% 29.7 49.2%

total 416131 39347 39762 10.57593 99.00% 27.80% 35.40% 5.36 29.20% 98.8 8.7%
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Plots of completeness, CC1/2, (l/c), and R-pim for lysozyme.
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Plots of completeness, CC1/2, (l/o), and R-pim for proteinase
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ab initio structure determination of Proteinase K

Chain tracing and

density modification Automatic building

Supplementary Figure 5
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